
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015114-2025 

Tender

FIRTH PARK PLAY IMPROVEMENTS

Sheffield City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-015114

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ef85 

Published 15 April 2025, 8:01am

Changes to notice

This notice has been edited. The previous version is still available.

Tender Return deadline extended to Monday 28 April 2025 @ 12 noon.

Scope 

Reference

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015114-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015114-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010325-2025


Page 2 to 5

PC06799

Description

Creation of an updated and extended area for play provision that includes new play
equipment, seating and associated landscaping Firth Park in Sheffield.

Total value (estimated)

£286,100 excluding VAT

£343,320 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

20 October 2025 to 30 January 2026

3 months, 11 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45112723 - Landscaping work for playgrounds



Page 3 to 5

37535200 - Playground equipment

43325000 - Park and playground equipment

45112711 - Landscaping work for parks

Contract locations

UKE32 - Sheffield

Participation 

Conditions of participation

As stated in the Instructions To Tenderers, Suitability Assessment and Tender
Documentation.

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 4 to 5

23 April 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

28 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=92003&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 75%
Quality Quality 25%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=92003&B=


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Sheffield City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPQT-9425-JWVM

Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

S1 2HH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Lisa Oxley

Telephone: +44 1142736215

Email: Lisa.Oxley@sheffield.gov.uk

Website: http://sheffield.gov.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Lisa.Oxley@sheffield.gov.uk
http://sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Sheffield City Council


		2025-05-10T06:57:50+0100
	TCPDF




